
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
1 

 
AARON D. FORD 
  Attorney General 
DOUGLAS R. RANDS, Bar No. 3572 
  Senior Deputy Attorney General 
State of Nevada 
100 N. Carson Street 
Carson City, NV  89701-4717 
Tel:  (775) 684-1150 
E-mail:  drands@ag.nv.gov

Attorneys for Defendants 
Sheryl Foster, Jo Gentry,  
Gabriela Najera, Dwight Neven, 
Cynthia Ruiz, Kim Thomas, 
And Patrick Vejar 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

ELIZABETH CARLEY,

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

NEVEN, et al. 
Defendants. 

Case No.  2:17-cv-02670-MMD-VCF 

ORDER GRANTING 
STIPULATION AND ORDER OF 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

Plaintiff, Elizabeth Carley, by and through counsel, McCletchie Law, and Lisa A. Rasmussen, 

and Defendants, by and through counsel, Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General of the State of Nevada, and 

Douglas R. Rands, Senior Deputy Attorney General, hereby stipulate that the above-captioned action 

should be dismissed with prejudice by order of this Court, with each party to bear their own costs. 

DATED this 23rd day of October 2024. DATED this 23rd day of October 2024. 

MCCLETCHIE LAW AARON D. FORD 
Attorney General 

By: /s/ Lisa A. Rasmussen               By: /s/ Douglas R. Rands_______________ 
       LISA A. RASMUSSEN       DOUGLAS R. RANDS, Bar No. 3572 

      Senior Deputy Attorney General 
    Attorneys for Plaintiff 

       Attorneys for Defendants 

IT IS SO ORDERED.   

 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 
DATED this 23rd day of October 2024.

Carley v. Gentry et al Doc. 203

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv02670/126224/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv02670/126224/203/
https://dockets.justia.com/

