1	AARON D. FORD	
$_2$	Attorney General DOUGLAS R. RANDS, Bar No. 3572	
3	Senior Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada	
$_4$	100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4717	
5	Tel: (775) 684-1150 E-mail: drands@ag.nv.gov	
6	Attorneys for Defendants	
7	Sheryl Foster, Jo Gentry, Gabriela Najera, Dwight Neven,	
8	Cynthia Ruiz, Kim Thomas, And Patrick Vejar	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
11	ELIZABETH CARLEY,	Case No. 2:17-cv-02670-MMD-VCF
12	Plaintiff,	Case No. 2.17-cv-02070-WWD-vCF
13	vs.	ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
14	NEVEN, et al. Defendants.	DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
15	Defendants.	
16	Plaintiff, Elizabeth Carley, by and through counsel, McCletchie Law, and Lisa A. Rasmussen,	
17	and Defendants, by and through counsel, Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General of the State of Nevada, and	
18	Douglas R. Rands, Senior Deputy Attorney General, hereby stipulate that the above-captioned action	
19	should be dismissed with prejudice by order of this Court, with each party to bear their own costs.	
20	DATED this 23rd day of October 2024.	DATED this 23rd day of October 2024.
21	MCCLETCHIE LAW	AARON D. FORD
22		Attorney General
23	By: /s/ Lisa A. Rasmussen LISA A. RASMUSSEN	By: /s/ Douglas R. Rands
24	Attorneys for Plaintiff	DOUGLAS R. RANDS, Bar No. 3572 Senior Deputy Attorney General
25	Attorneys for 1 turnity	Attorneys for Defendants
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
27	DATED this 23rd day of October 2024.	/ Color
28		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE